

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.12274 OF 2025

Shabeer Babu ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Kishor Patil i/b Mr. Sidheshwar Biradar for the Petitioner

Mr. R. A. Salunkhe, A.G.P for the Respondents-State.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.***

DATE : 25th SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. At the outset, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to amend to delete the prayer clause 'b'. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out forthwith. Re-verification is dispensed with.

2. Stand over to **29th September 2025**. To be listed under the caption 'Fresh Admission'.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.