

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12274 OF 2025

Shabeer BabuPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Addl Chief Sec.RESPONDENT
Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors

Adv Sidheshwar Biradar for Petitioner
Adv Tanu N Bhatia AGP for State.

CORAM : **HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE**
 &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
 DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ

DATE : **13th November, 2025**

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 27/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)